Dear Sir—I desire to report that for the three months endine' September 30, Igo6, 
the sum of five thousand three hundred and thirty-eight dollars ($5.138) has been col-
lected from fines imposed upon prisoners committed to the district prisons by the 
different City Magistrates, of which amount the sum of five thousand two hundred 
and ninety-seven dollars ($5.297) was paid over to the City Chamberlain, and forty-
one dollars ($41) to the Health Department's Pension Fund. 

Very respectfully, 
JULIUS J. BREMEL, Keeper.  

Quarterly Report of All District Prisons, Ending September 30, 1906. 

Males. 	Females. Total.

[...]

LANTRY, Commissioner of Correction: 
Dear Sir-I respectfully submit herewith report of transactions connected with the 

New York City Reformatory of Misdemeanants, for third quarter, ending Septem-
ber 30, i906. 

On July i we had a total census of one hundred and sixty-one (161) inmates. 
There were twenty (w) commitments during the month of July and thirty-five (35) 
released on parole; during the month of August there were forty-three (43) commit-
ments and thirty-six (36) released on parole; and during the month of September there